

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7765/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 02/11/2006 in CRP No. 5941/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AREPU ANANTHA LAKSHMI S.(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAH BOOAJI LALCHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks from today.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master