

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5233 OF 2008

AREPU ANANTHA LAKSHMI S.(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAH BOOAJI LALCHAND

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. T. M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits  
that the Statement of Case has already been filed.  
Hence, no orders are necessary.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master